Delta 901 Series
Premium Filters
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
Table of Contents
Delta 901 Series
 Features and Benefits 3
 Science of Coalescing Filtration 4
 Water Separator 5
 How to Order - Water Separator 6
 Pressure and Temperature Specifications - Water Separators 6
 3.0 Micron Particulate Filter 7
 1.0 Micron Coarse Coalescer 8
 0.01 Micron Fine Coalescer 9
 0.01 Micron Ultra Fine Coalescer 10
 Adsorbing Grade Filter 11
 How to Order - Filters: Particulate, Coalescing, Adsorbing 12
 Pressure and Temperature Specifications - Particulate, Coalescing, Adsorbing 12
 Recommended Filter Combinations - Industry Applications 13
 ISO Classifications Chart 13
 Separator and Filter Dimensions - Std Manual Drain / Mounting Bracket Dimensions 14
 Separator and Filter Dimensions - Option "W" External Auto Drain Included 15
 Replacement Parts and Kits 16
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
3
Delta
901
SERIES
Premium Filters
The Numatics Delta Series™ offers premium filtration for applications which require
high flows. The standard aluminum end caps on every element, premium manual
drain, seals made of Fluorocarbon (FKM), and available 3 micron internal pleated
prefilter sets the Delta Series™ apart from our competition. The Delta series
premium filters are CRN registered (CRN# 0H12256.5C - Port sizes 1/4 to 2).
Delta Series™ filters are ideal for use in many applications including industrial,
process, medical, and are perfectly suited for compressor applications.
General Purpose
Filtration
•	Civil engineering
•	Rock quarrying
•	Shot blasting
•	Prefiltration for
oil removal on dryers
•	 Industrial
Oil-free Compressed
Air Application
•	Spray painting
•	Air conveying
•	Air motors
•	Process control
•	Blow moldings
•	Pre-filter for
vacuum pumps
Critical Applications
•	Breathing air
•	Process air
•	Food industry
•	Breweries
•	Hospital service
•	Dryer
•	Medical applications
•	Film processing
Features and Benefits
The Numatics Delta Series™ coalescing filters use a borosilicate glass fiber to remove contaminant from air lines.
Air flows from the inside to the outside of the element through a converging/diverging pore structure, trapping
contaminant particles in the media (not just on the surface) and forcing liquids to form into larger drops and drain to
the bottom of the bowl. Numatics filters are used to remove hydrocarbon, oil, liquid
water, rust, and more. The coalescing filters are made up of eight main features:
1. Inner core
 Prevents element from collapsing in backflow conditions
2. Optional internal pleated prefilter
 3.0 micron media protects the fine borosilicate fibers from large particles,
 extending the life of the coalescing media
3. Inner media wrap
 Allows crossflow of gas, which initiates the coalescing process
4. Media
 Three coalescing media choices for best performance. Proprietary glass
 fiber blend combines low differential pressures and high efficiencies with

**  Applies to 1/4" to 1-1/2" Models Only
***  Applies to 2" and 3" Models Only
How to Order - Water Separators
Pressure and Temperature Specifications - Water Separators
Note: Option combinations default to lower pressure and temperature rating.
Separator Option
Type - X
None
A N W
Float Drain Elect. Drain Ext. Drain
Port Size All 1/4 to 2 1/4 to 3 2, 3
Max. Pressure PSI (Bar) 250 (17) 250 (17) 250 (17) 230 (16)
Max. Temperature ºF (ºC) 200 (95) 150 (66) 130 (55) 120 (50)
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
7
Delta
901
SERIES
Particulate Grade Filter
ISO CLASS
Particulate Filter - 3.0 Micron - F901G Series
The particulate filter is designed for heavy dirt loading. Large particles such as rust,
desiccant dust, and debris will often reduce the life of pneumatic components.
Contaminant is generated from desiccant type air dryers, older carbon steel pipes, and
from the intake of a compressor.
The particulate 3.0 micron filter element features a pleated design - consisting of
cellulose composite media which provides a large amount of surface area and extends
the life of the element. When air flows - from the outside of the element to the inside, the
particles are trapped in the space between the filter bowl and the element.
Application:
Recommended Uses:
Specifications: { Per ISO 12500 at 33.2 ppm Inlet (40 mg/m3) }
•	Solid bulk contamination removal
•	Afterfilter to a desiccant dryer
•	Protection for coalescers in heavy aerosol applications
•	3 micron particle removal in 'dry' systems
•	Solid Particle Efficiency: 97.5%
•	Maximum Solid Particle Size: 3 µm
•	Maximum Solid Concentration: 1.0 mg/m3 / (0.8375 ppm)
•	Flow Path: Outside To Inside Of Element
Materials of Construction:
Filter Particulate:
Head 1/4 - 3: A380.0 Cast Aluminum
Bowl 1/4 - 1: A380.0 Cast Aluminum
Bowl 1-1/4 - 3: A356.0-T6 Cast Aluminum
Seals: Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Standard Manual Drain: Brass
Particulate Element:
End Caps: 6061-T6511 Anodized Aluminum
Element: Phenolic Cellulose Pleat
End Cap Bonding Material: Epoxy Resin
Support Cores: Galvanized Carbon Steel
ANSI SYMBOL
Note: Maximum efficiency occurs at stated flows
Note: Heads and Bowls – Anodized
Port Size
SCFM m3/h
∆ P
Based on 100 PSI (7 bar) inlet
1/4 52 88 1.5 PSID
3/8 67 114 1.5 PSID
1/2 86 146 1.5 PSID
3/4 190 323 1.5 PSID
1 305 518 1.5 PSID
1-1/4 495 841 1.5 PSID
1-1/2 606 1030 1.5 PSID
2 1155 1962 1.5 PSID
2-1/2 1485 2523 1.5 PSID
3 1856 3153 1.5 PSID
3
Flow Ratings

SERIES
Premium Filters
How to Order: Filters (Particulate, Coalescing & Adsorbing)
Note: Option combinations default to lower pressure and
temperature rating.
The only optional feature applicable for the adsorbing grade element
is the mounting bracket (Option B)
Filter Option - Adsorbing
Element Grade - F
PORT SIZE ALL
Max. Pressure PSI (Bar) 250 (17)
Max. Temperature ºF (ºC) 200 (95)
Min. Temperature ºF (ºC) -15F (-26C)
Pressure and Temperature Specifications –
Particulate and Coalescing Grades
Optional Internal Pleated Prefilter (See option D in the "How to Order" for Coalescing Filters.)
Pressure and Temperature
Specifications – Adsorbing Grade
Note: Option combinations default to lower pressure and temperature rating.
*Air supply must be dry enough to avoid the formation of ice at temperatures below 32ºF (0ºC)
Filter Option
Elements - G, H, D, E
None
A G N W
Float Drain
Delta P
Gauge
Elect.
Drain
Ext. Drain
Port Size ALL 1/4 to 2 1/4 to 3 1/4 to 3 2, 2-1/2, 3
Max. Pressure PSI (Bar) 250 (17) 250 (17) 250 (17) 250 (17) 230 (16)
Max. Temperature ºF (ºC) 200 (95) 150 (66) 175 (80) 130 (55) 120 (50)
Min. Temperature ºF (ºC)* -15F (-26C)
Numatics Delta Series™ filters are premium quality filters which include an optional 3.0 micron, internal pleated
prefilter. This prefilter provides protection for the fine borosilicate fibers by removing over 97.5% of 3.0 micron and
larger particles, extending the life of the filter element.
F 901 G - 04 AG Z
Model
F =  Filter
Series
901 = Delta Series™
Element
G = 3.0 Micron Particulate Filter
H = 1.0 Micron Coarse Coalescer
D = 0.01 Micron Fine Coalescer
E = 0.01 Micron Ultra Fine Coalescer
F = Adsorbing Grade Element*****
Threads
- = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
Options
A = Internal Auto Float Drain *
B = Mounting Brackets**
D = Internal Pleated Prefilter***
G = Differential Pressure Gauge
N = Electronic Drain Valve (120/60)
W = External Auto Drain****
Port Size
02 = 1/4 10   = 1-1/4
03 = 3/8 12   = 1-1/2
04 = 1/2 16   = 2
06 = 3/4 20   = 2-1/2
08 = 1  24   = 3
*   Applies to 1/4" to 2" Models Only
**  Applies to 1/4" to 1-1/2" Models Only